OP \$140.00 320159

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM307784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		06/13/2014	INC. ASSOCIATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Callidus Software Inc.
Street Address:	6200 Stoneridge Mall Road
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Pleasanton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94588
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3201597	GENIUS
Registration Number:	3332245	GENIUS.COM
Registration Number:	3614660	SO SIMPLE IT'S GENIUS
Registration Number:	3391065	GENIUS INTERACTIVE
Registration Number:	2182071	MARKETING GENIUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4089711817

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-878-6201

Email:docketing@tzpatents.comCorrespondent Name:TABARROK & ZAHRT LLPAddress Line 1:60 South Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite1250

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TM RELEASE WFB TO CALLI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Asha Zahrt
SIGNATURE:	/Asha C. Zahrt/

DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2014	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=2014-06-13_WFB Release of Se	ecurity Interest#page1.tif	
source=2014-06-13_WFB Release of Security Interest#page2.tif		
source=2014-06-13_WFB Release of Security Interest#page3.tif		
source=2014-06-13_WFB Release of Security Interest#page4.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

June 13, 2014

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 13, 2014 (the "Agreement"), executed by Callidus Software Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") whose address is 6200 Stoneridge Mall Road, Suite 500, Pleasanton, CA 94588, in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent, a national banking association ("Agent") whose address is 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000W, Santa Monica, CA 90404, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 23, 2014 at Reel 005286, Frame 0001, pursuant to which the Corporation assigned and granted to the Agent a security interest in and to all of the Corporation's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications (collectively, the "Marks"), including those trademarks and trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (the trademarks identified on Exhibit A referred to hereinafter as the "Released Marks");

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release said security interest in and to the Released Marks <u>only</u>, and retransfer and reassign to the Corporation, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Marks <u>only</u> and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases said security interest in and to the Released Marks <u>only</u>, and retransfers and reassigns to the Corporation, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Marks <u>only</u> and the goodwill associated therewith.

Nothing contained in this Release of Security Interest and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademarks Applications shall be construed as a release, retransfer or reassignment of any security interest which Agent may have in the Marks which have not been specifically identified on Exhibit A attached hereto or any other collateral described in the Agreement or otherwise.

[Signature page to follow.]

BN 16494777v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

Name: Lendell Thompson

Title: Managing Director

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TradeMarks:

Mark Eller to the	The Registration Nos 2014
GENIUS	3201597 (United States)
GENIUS.COM	3332245 (United States)
·	8929771 (European Community)
SO SIMPLE IT'S GENIUS	3614660 (United States)
GENIUS INTERACTIVE	3391065 (United States)
MARKETING GENIUS	2182071 (United States)
marketing(pm.) com:	4586186 (European Community)

DOMAIN NAMES

brandinggenius.com channelgenius.com chattergenius.com collaborationgenius.com customergenius.com donorgenius.com forcegenius.com genius.com geniusexperience.com geniusexperience.net geniusexperience.org geniusincorporated.com getgenius.com gotgenius.net marketinggenius.com netpromotergenius.com platformgenius.com supportgenius.com trymarketinggenius.com trymarketinggenius.net trymarketinggenius.org genius-network.com genius-network2.com gotgenie.com gotgenius.com rsvpgenius.com

Exhibit A

BN 16494777v2

trysalesgenuis.net trysalesgenuis.org trysalesgenuis.com

Exhibit A

BN 16494777v2

RECORDED: 06/16/2014